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RESOLVES 

OF TH~ 

STATE OF MAINE 



850 

CHAP. 56 

Coru'r of 
Agricul­
ture in 
favor of. 

Officers of 
seventy­
fifth legis­
lature, in 
favor of. 

COM'R OF AGRICULTURE-OFFICItRS OF SItNATIt. 

Chapter 56. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Commissioner of Agriculture in His CaDacity 
as Sealer of 'Weights and l\Ieasures. 

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,SOO) for the year one 
thousand nine hundred and thirteen and the sum of two thou­
sand five hundred dollars ($2,SOO) for the year one thousand 
nine hundred and fourteen to be expended by the Commissioner 
of Agriculture as Sealer of vVeights and Measures, to carry out 
the provisions of chapter eighty-two (82) of the Public Laws 
of nineteen hundred and eleven. 

ADDroved February 20, 1913. 

Chapter 57. 

Resolve in favor of the Officers of the Senate at the Organization of 
That Body, January One, Nineteen Hundred and Thirteen. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the stu11 
of two hundred and forty-one dollars for "ervices of officers of 
the Senate of the Seventy-fifth Legislature, for attendance at 
organization of the Seventy-sixth Legislature, January first, 
nineteen hundred and thirteen, as follows: 

Amount Mileage 
VV. C. Hanson, Machiasport ........ $So $34 
H. H. Thurlough, Pittsfield ....... 2S 8 
J. B. Potter, Passadumkeag ....... IS 22 
\Iv. R. Fairclough, Richmond ....... IS 4 
R. K. Hagar, Patten .............. IS 37 
Brooks N ewbert, Augusta .......... IS 

Senate Amendment A, to Senate Resolve 261, amend 
by adding the following: 
J. VV. Anderson of Gray, folder of the House, mileage 

to correct error, 
So that total amount of resolve shall be 

ADDroved February 20, 1D13. 

$84 
33 
37 
19 
S2 
16 


